Reagen Radke
American Pitcher

College Statistics and Achievements

Year

College/University

wins

losses

Innings
pitched

Strikeouts

ERA

2018

Columbia College (37-16)
e Runner Up for the
NAIA College
World Series
e NAIA National
Qualifier

21.2

17

291

2019

Columbia College (did not
pitch, outfield statistics)

2020

Reinhardt University
(18-10)
e (COVID Season

68

53

3.77

2021

Reinhardt University
(42-14)

e All Appalacian
Athletic Conference
Tournament team

e 2x ACC Pitcher of
the week

e NAIA National
Qualifer

17

159

143

2.41

2022

Indiana Wesleyan
University (54-10)

e C(ross Roads League
“New Comer of the
Year”

e First Team
All-Conference
Pitcher

e Most Team victories
in the Country

e NAIA World Series
Qualifier

e NAIA National
Qualifier

71

78

3.80







