## <u>Reagen Radke</u>

## American Pitcher College Statistics and Achievements

Year	College/University	wins	losses	Innings pitched	Strikeouts	ERA
2018	<ul> <li>Columbia College (37-16)</li> <li>Runner Up for the NAIA College World Series</li> <li>NAIA National Qualifier</li> </ul>	3	0	21.2	17	2.91
2019	Columbia College (did not pitch, outfield statistics)	-	-	-	-	-
2020	Reinhardt University (18-10) • COVID Season	8	2	68	53	3.77
2021	<ul> <li>Reinhardt University (42-14)</li> <li>All Appalacian Athletic Conference Tournament team</li> <li>2x ACC Pitcher of the week</li> <li>NAIA National Qualifer</li> </ul>	17	7	159	143	2.41
2022	<ul> <li>Indiana Wesleyan</li> <li>University (54-10)</li> <li>Cross Roads League "New Comer of the Year"</li> <li>First Team All-Conference Pitcher</li> <li>Most Team victories in the Country</li> <li>NAIA World Series Qualifier</li> <li>NAIA National Qualifier</li> </ul>	8	0	71	78	3.80